

36/14

REQUEST AND RESPONSE

Further to your FOI enquiry submitted on 4 February, please find below the answers to your questions:-

1. How much did your organisation spend on printer toner and inkjet cartridges in 2012/13? (if 2012/13 is not yet available please provide for 2011/12)

12/13 £31,500

2. What provider(s) did your organisation use for the supply of printer toner and inkjet cartridges in 2012/13? (if 2012/13 is not yet available please provide for 2011/12)

XMA

3. What is the duration of your existing contracts that covers the supply of printer toner and inkjet cartridges and when do they end?

We use the GPS (Government Procurement Services) agreement RM917 which ends 2015

4. What percentage of your used printer toner and inkjet cartridges goes to landfill (If known)?

Unknown

5. Please provide the job title of the key decision maker pertaining to the selection of printer toner and inkjet cartridges?

Jane Taylor, Procurement Manager, 01255 686955 jtaylor@tendringdc.gov.uk